
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05041571 

Name of Company 

Epic Sports & Leisure Limited t/a The Barbican Jazz Cafe 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou 

4 Kings Avenue 
Winchmore Hill 

London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 10 June 2013 

Signed { { Date 10 June 2013 

AtexanderLawsonJacobs 

1 Kings Avenue For Official Use 

Winchmore Hill Insolvency Section | Post Room 

London N21 3NA 

eee 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technol Limited Glasgow 

y ¥ P ooy 3 14/06/2013 #166 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Epic Sports & Leisure Limited t/a The Barbican Jazz Cafe 

on the 10 June 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name 

Signed 

Dated 

K A LioP Haitians 

L Ag 
| 613 



Epic Sports & Leisure Limited t/a The Barbican Jazz Cafe 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 June 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Goodwill 12,911 00 NIL 

Ms Kaliopi Hayyanni (Re Natwest Bank) (160,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d (160,000 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Leasehold Improvements 211 00 NIL 

Computer Equipment 1,088 41 400 00 

Fixtures & Fittings 8,161 12 1,600 00 

Uncharged assets. 
Director's Injection 3,600 00 3,600 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,600 00 

Signature ae Date io / b 13 



Epic Sports & Leisure Limited t/a The Barbican Jazz Cafe 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 June 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,600 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Nit 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,600 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NiL 

5,600 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 1,000 00 

Based on floating charge assets of 2,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,600 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 160,000 00 
160,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (155,400 00) 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 1,000 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 10,161 34 

Plymouth City Council - Business Rates 15,794 00 

Ms Kaliop! Hasiyanni - Loan 200,249 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 23,000 00 
249,204 34 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (248,204 34) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 155,400 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (403,604 34) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (403,606 34) 

Signature KK. Aba Date lo} 6 ie



EP31038 - Epic Sports & Leisure Limited 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The director has paid the outstanding loan account balance due to Nationa! Westminster Bank Plc under the 

terms of her personal guarantee It ts considered likely that she will now have a subrogated claim under the 

bank's debenture and therefore benefit from the secunty of their fixed and floating charge The Liquidator 

will need to confirm this position in due course 

Note 2 

The Director has advanced this sum in order to meet part of the costs of Liquidation and it 1s therefore 

included in her balance as a creditor 

Page 1 of 4 


